

COUNTY OF GLENN

Department of General Services- Facilities 453 E. County Road 49 ¹/₂ Willows, CA 95988 Phone: 530-934-6545 <u>Facilities2@countyofglenn.net</u> www.countyofglenn.net

SCOTT H. DEMOSS

County Administrative Officer 525 W. Sycamore St. Suite B1 Willows, CA 95988 Phone: 530-934-6400 Fax: 530-934-6419 gcboard@countyofglenn.net

Addendum #2
Public and Behavioral Health Exterior Siding Replacement
Wednesday, April 26, 2023 at 10:00 a.m.
General Services
453 E. County Road 49 1/2
Willows, CA 95988
002
Thursday, April 20, 2023
Joe Bettencourt, Supervising Staff Services Analyst- General Services
Ricardo Valdez, Facilities Operation Manager- General Services
Facilities2@countyofglenn.net, (530) 934-6545

Return one properly executed copy of this addendum with bid response or prior to the Bid Opening Date/Time listed above.

Modification 1: The following language is added to Section 01 10 00 SUMMARY OF WORK, PART 1 GENERAL, 1.1 PROJECT, SECTION A. and all other sections in the Contract Documents where the Scope of Work is described:

"Furring out of the side and top trim of all existing windows will be necessary to accommodate new backing and siding. The Contractor will furr out the top and side trim to be flush with the edge of the window sill (approximately ¼"). New Z Flashing will need to be installed to accommodate the increase in thickness from furring. Flashing material and installation needs to be in accordance with all applicable local and state building codes. Attachments 2 and 3 provide additional detail."

110

Modification 2: Attachments 2 and 3, as included in this addendum, are added to Section 01 Specifications.

This addendum has been emailed to interested vendors as well as posted here: <u>http://www.countyofglenn.net/govt/bids</u>

Failure to acknowledge receipt of this addendum may result in rejection of the response.

Attachment 2



urr to edge

Attachment 3

